

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L .) N O (s) . 6 6 O F 2 0 0 6

S U N I T A C H A U H A N

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

R A J I N D E R K U M A R C H A U H A N

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(With a p p l n (s) f o r s t a y a n d o f f i c e r e p o r t)

D a t e : 2 0 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 T h i s P e t i t i o n w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r P e t i t i o n e r (s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that dasti service could not be effected. The learned counsel seeks notice by registered post.

Granted.

Take steps.

Await service of notice.

List the matter on 3.12.2007.

(S U N I L T H O M A S)
R e g i s t r a r